



# PEÑARANDA WATER DISTRICT

Gomez St. Poblacion II, Peñaranda, Nueva Ecija

Telefax No. (044) 940-4049/940-0971

Email Add. PeñWD1987@yahoo.com.ph

Website: www.PeñWD.gov.ph

PeñWD-PF #005-18

Date: October 06, 2020

Quotation No.: 2020-012

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Please quote your lowest price for the **Procurement of Materials for the Proposed Pumphouse and Perimeter Fence at New Sinasajan 2 Pumping Station** subject to the conditions also listed below, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your duly signed quotation on a sealed envelope not later than **5:00 p.m. of October 12, 2020** to the following address:

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat  
Peñaranda Water District  
Gomez St., Poblacion 2  
Peñaranda, Nueva Ecija  
Telefax: (044) 940-4049  
E-mail Address: [pwd1987@yahoo.com.ph](mailto:pwd1987@yahoo.com.ph)

(signed)  
**AVELINO G. ABELLO**  
BAC Chairperson

### NOTE:

1. As a government agency, Peñaranda Water District shall deal only with legitimate suppliers/contractors that issues BIR-registered official receipts.
2. All entries shall be typewritten.
3. Quoted prices shall be inclusive of applicable taxes and shall be firm and valid for a period of at least thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of quotation & shall be binding upon the supplier within the period.
4. Delivery period shall be within seven (7) calendar days from receipt of Notice of Award/Purchase Order.
5. Warranty shall be for a period of one (1) year from the date of acceptance.
6. PWD reserves the right to post-qualify any supplier and/or to reject any or all submitted quotations.
7. The P.O. shall be awarded to the lowest calculated responsive bid; delivered items are subject to inspection, with payment processing to commence only after acceptance by the end-users.
8. Valid PhilGEPS Registration Certificate shall be submitted with the quotation.
9. Terms of payment is fifteen (15) calendar days after the date of inspection and acceptance.
10. Approved Budget for the contract is **₱ 380,614.00**.
11. **Request for Quotation** and **Quotation Form** may be purchased and/or downloaded by interested Bidders at PWD/PhilGEPS website on **October 06-12, 2020**, provided payment of nonrefundable fee of Five Hundred Pesos (P500.00) to the PWD cashier will be charge upon submission of your quotation.

**Procurement of Materials for the Proposed Pumphouse and Perimeter Fence at New  
Sinasaan 2 Pumping Station**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

| ITEM     | DESCRIPTION<br>(Technical Specification)        | QTY. | UNIT      | UNIT<br>PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|----------|---|------|-----------|---------------|-------------|
| <b>1</b> | <b>TEMPORARY WORKS</b>                          |      |           |               |             |
|          | A. Outside Scaffolding Pipe                     | 12   | pc        |               |             |
|          | B. Scaffolding Clamp                            | 24   | pc        |               |             |
| <b>2</b> | <b>FORMS</b>                                    |      |           |               |             |
|          | A. 2' x 2" x 12' Good Lumber                    | 20   | pcs       |               |             |
|          | B. ¼' x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood                | 6    | pcs       |               |             |
|          | C. 4" Common Nail                               | 3    | kgs       |               |             |
|          | D. 3" Common Nail                               | 3    | kgs       |               |             |
|          | E. 2" Common Nail                               | 2    | kgs       |               |             |
|          | F. 1" Common Nail                               | 1    | kg        |               |             |
| <b>3</b> | <b>MASONRY WORKS</b>                            |      |           |               |             |
|          | A. CHB 5"                                       | 2000 | pcs       |               |             |
|          | B. Portland Cement                              | 250  | bags      |               |             |
|          | C. Sand, S1 (20 cu.m/truck load)                | 2    | truckload |               |             |
|          | D. Gravel (flooring or banday-banda-20 cu.m/TL) | 3    | truckload |               |             |
|          | E. 12mmØ Deformed Bar                           | 112  | pcs       |               |             |
|          | F. 10mmØ Deformed Bar                           | 151  | pcs       |               |             |
|          | G. 9mmØ Deformed Bar                            | 181  | pcs       |               |             |
|          | H. #16 Tie Wire                                 | 20   | kgs       |               |             |
| <b>4</b> | <b>ROOF FRAMING</b>                             |      |           |               |             |
|          | A. 3/16" x 1½" x 1½" Angle Bar (orange)         | 9    | pcs       |               |             |
|          | B. 1.2mm x 2" x 3" G.I. Tubular                 | 2    | pcs       |               |             |
|          | C. Welding Rod                                  | 20   | kgs       |               |             |
|          | D. Cut-off 14"Ø                                 | 4    | pcs       |               |             |
|          | E. Cutting Disc 4"Ø                             | 10   | pcs       |               |             |

| ITEM     | DESCRIPTION<br>(Technical Specification)              | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|----------|---|------|-------|------------|-------------|
|          | F. Epoxy Primer with Catalyst                         | 1    | gal   |            |             |
|          | G. Laquer Thinner                                     | 1    | gal   |            |             |
|          | H. Steel Brush  | 1    | pc    |            |             |
|          | I. Paint Brush 2½"                                    | 2    | pcs   |            |             |
| <b>5</b> | <b>ROOFING</b>  |      |       |            |             |
|          | A. #22 or 0.4mm x 5m Corrugated Color Roof (Blue)     | 14   | pcs   |            |             |
|          | B. 1.2mm x 2" x 3" G.I. C-Purlins                     | 15   | pcs   |            |             |
|          | C. 1.2mm x 2" x 4" G.I. C-Purlins                     | 4    | pcs   |            |             |
|          | D. 0.4mm x 4' x 8' Color Plain Sheet (Blue)           | 5    | pcs   |            |             |
|          | E. 0.4mm x 4' x 8' Spanish Gutter (Blue)              | 5    | pcs   |            |             |
|          | F. 2" Tek Screw                                       | 400  | pcs   |            |             |
|          | G. 5/32" x ½" Blind Rivets                            | 2    | box   |            |             |
|          | H. 1½" Concrete Nail                                  | 1    | kg    |            |             |
|          | I. Silicon Sealant                                    | 6    | pcs   |            |             |
| <b>6</b> | <b>WINDOWS</b>  |      |       |            |             |
|          | A. 4ft x 6ft Steel Window (24 sq. ft)                 | 1    | unit  |            |             |
|          | B. 15cm x 20cm x 30cm Louver Blocks/Decorative Blocks | 36   | pcs   |            |             |
| <b>7</b> | <b>DOORS (PUMPHOUSE &amp; CHLORINATION ROOM)</b>      |      |       |            |             |
|          | A. 210cm x 90cm x 5" Door jamb                        | 1    | unit  |            |             |
|          | B. 210cm x 90cm x 2" Solid/Flush Door                 | 1    | unit  |            |             |
|          | C. 210cm x 60cm Plastic Door PVC                      | 1    | set   |            |             |
| <b>8</b> | <b>HINGES &amp; DOOR KNOBS</b>                        |      |       |            |             |
|          | A. 3" X 3" Door Hinges                                | 3    | pcs   |            |             |
|          | B. Stainless Door Knob                                | 2    | pcs   |            |             |
| <b>9</b> | <b>STEEL FRAMES (PERIMETER FENCE &amp; MAINGATE)</b>  |      |       |            |             |
|          | A. 2"Ø x 6m G.I. Pipe Sch. 40                         | 31   | pcs   |            |             |
|          | B. 2" x 2" x 4' x 6m Cyclone Wire/Interlink           | 8    | rolls |            |             |

| ITEM      | DESCRIPTION<br>(Technical Specification)                      | QTY. | UNIT  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|-----------|---|------|-------|------------|-------------|
|           | B. 2 Strands Gauge 12.5 x 150m Galvanized Barbed Wire (Large) | 1    | roll  |            |             |
| <b>10</b> | <b>CEILING WORKS</b>  |      |       |            |             |
|           | A. 10ft Wall Angle  | 20   | pcs   |            |             |
|           | B. 16ft Metal Furring   | 20   | pcs   |            |             |
|           | C. 16ft Carrying Channel                                      | 6    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | D. ¼" x 4' x 8' Fiber Cement Board                            | 11   | pcs   |            |             |
|           | E. 5/32" x ½" Blind Rivets                                    | 2    | box   |            |             |
|           | F. 5/32" Drill Bit (Dormer) Metal/Steel                       | 15   | pcs   |            |             |
|           | G. ¾" Black Screw   | 500  | pcs   |            |             |
|           | H. 1½" Concrete Nail  | 2    | kgs   |            |             |
| <b>11</b> | <b>WATER/SEWER LINE</b>                                       |      |       |            |             |
|           | A. 3"Ø Orange Pipe  | 3    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | B. 3"Ø x 90° Elbow Bend                                       | 4    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | C. Cement Glue/S-Glue   | ¼    | ltr   |            |             |
| <b>12</b> | <b>ELECTRICAL WORKS</b>                                       |      |       |            |             |
|           | A. #8 THHN Electrical Wire Stranded                           | 10   | mtrs  |            |             |
|           | B. #12 THHN Electrical Wire Stranded                          | 50   | mtrs. |            |             |
|           | C. #14 THHN Electrical Wire Stranded                          | 1    | box   |            |             |
|           | D. ½"Ø Flexible Hose  | 1    | roll  |            |             |
|           | E. 4" x 4" PVC Junction Box                                   | 7    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | F. 2" x 4" Deep Type Utility Box                              | 7    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | G. 3 Gang Switch  | 1    | set   |            |             |
|           | H. 2 Gang Switch  | 3    | sets  |            |             |
|           | I. 2 Gang Convenience Outlet (C.O.)                           | 5    | sets  |            |             |
|           | J. 1 Gang C.O.  | 1    | set   |            |             |
|           | K. 11 Watts Light Bulb  | 8    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | L. 4"Ø Receptacle   | 4    | pcs   |            |             |
|           | M. Lamp Post Amco Reflector (Suklob)                          | 4    | pcs   |            |             |

| ITEM                         | DESCRIPTION<br>(Technical Specification)       | QTY. | UNIT      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------|-------------|
|                              | N. Control Board Panel (6 Branches)            | 1    | unit      |            |             |
|                              | O. 60 AMPS Circuit Breaker (Plug-in)           | 2    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | P. 20 AMPS Circuit Breaker (Plug-in)           | 3    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | Q. 15 AMPS Circuit Breaker (Plug-in)           | 1    | pc        |            |             |
|                              | R. Electrical Tape                             | 5    | rolls     |            |             |
|                              | S. Secondary Rack (3 pole)                     | 1    | unit      |            |             |
|                              | T. 2"Ø Entrance Cap                            | 1    | pc        |            |             |
|                              | U. 2"Ø PVC Conduit (Orange)                    | 1    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | V. 2"Ø x 90° PVC Long Elbow                    | 1    | pc        |            |             |
| <b>13</b>                    | <b>PAINTING MATERIAL</b>                       |      |           |            |             |
|                              | A. Flat Wall Latex                             | 2    | tin       |            |             |
|                              | B. Colored Latex Paint Semi-Gloss (Light Blue) | 4    | gals      |            |             |
|                              | C. Skim Coat                                   | 4    | bags      |            |             |
|                              | D. #100 Sanding Paper                          | 10   | ft        |            |             |
|                              | E. #120 Sanding Paper                          | 5    | ft        |            |             |
|                              | F. #150 Sanding Paper                          | 5    | ft        |            |             |
|                              | G. 7" Roller Brush                             | 2    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | H. 4" Roller Brush                             | 2    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | I. 2½ Paint Brush                              | 3    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | J. 1½ Paint Brush                              | 3    | pcs       |            |             |
|                              | K. Water Proofing Paint                        | 6    | gals      |            |             |
|                              | L. QDE Aluminum Silver Finish                  | 2    | gals      |            |             |
|                              | M. Epoxy Primer Gray with Catalyst             | 3    | gals      |            |             |
|                              | N. Lacquer Thinner                             | 1    | gal       |            |             |
| <b>14</b>                    | <b>BACKFILL</b>                                |      |           |            |             |
|                              | A. Gravel (banday-banda-20 cu.m/TL)            | 2    | truckload |            |             |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>          |  |      |           |            |             |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS</b> |  |      |           |            |             |

Name of Bidder : \_\_\_\_\_  
Delivery Period : \_\_\_\_\_  
Warranty : \_\_\_\_\_  
Price Validity : \_\_\_\_\_

After having carefully read and accepted your conditions above, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name / Signature

Tel. No. \_\_\_\_\_

Fax No. \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

TIN No. \_\_\_\_\_